# **Privacy Policy**

## **DayStack Privacy Policy**

Hey there! No This is probably the shortest privacy policy you'll ever read.

#### What Data We Collect

Everything you put into DayStack (your habits, supplements, routines, etc.) is stored in a database right on your device. That's it. That's the list.

#### What Data We Share

Absolutely nothing. Zero. Zilch. Nada.

No, really – we're not trying to be clever here. DayStack doesn't connect to the internet. It couldn't share your data even if we wanted to (which we don't).

## **Third-Party Access**

There are no third parties. DayStack is like a diary that lives in your phone – it's just between you and your device.

## **Data Security**

Your data is as secure as your device. Since everything stays local, the only way someone could access your DayStack data is if they had physical access to your unlocked phone. (So maybe don't lend your phone to that nosy friend who's weirdly interested in your morning routine?)

## **Changes to This Policy**

If we ever change how DayStack handles data, we'll update this policy. But considering our whole thing is "no data leaves your device," that's pretty unlikely.

#### **Questions?**

Privacy Policy

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or DayStack in general, feel free to reach out to us at <a href="mailto:feedback@daystack.co">feedback@daystack.co</a>.

Last Updated: February 2025

TL;DR: Your data stays on your phone. We couldn't see it if we tried. That's kind of our whole thing.

Privacy Policy 2